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School for the Blind and Visually Impaired

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

12/3/2015

 1:59:14PM

DATE:

TIME:

Agency code: Agency name:771

OBJECT OF EXPENSE

84th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2016 Operating Budget

EXP 2014 EXP 2015 BUD 2016

2.C. Summary of Budget By Object of Expense

 1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $17,220,149 $19,125,336 $18,589,497 

 1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $502,304 $421,541 $241,282 

 2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $445,688 $253,954 $353,938 

 2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $75,483 $60,041 $111,500 

 2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $290,629 $215,596 $305,370 

 2004 UTILITIES $690,404 $740,285 $720,000

 2005 TRAVEL $183,864 $165,028 $237,167

 2006 RENT - BUILDING $11,189 $5,071 $0

 2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $45,528 $40,346 $64,400 

 2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $2,333,499 $1,525,753 $1,827,787 

 3001 CLIENT SERVICES $16,729 $13,107 $10,700

 3002 FOOD FOR PERSONS - WARDS OF STATE $272,427 $184,952 $390,592 

 4000 GRANTS $1,050,259 $1,103,000 $1,155,250

 5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $1,751,864 $1,592,597 $569,000 

Agency Total $24,890,016 $25,446,607 $24,576,483 
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Automated Budget and Evaluation system of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code:  771 Agency name:  School for the Blind and Visually Impaired   

Date : 12/3/2015
Time:  2:01:50PM

Goal/ Objective / OUTCOME

84th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2016 Operating Budget

Bud2016Exp 2014 Exp 2015

2.D. Summary of Budget By Objective Outcomes

 1 Provide Necessary Skills/Knowledge to Students with Visual Impairments
 1 Student Success

 1 Percent of Short-term Program Students Demonstrating Progress % 85.00 92.54  91.30 %%

 2 % of Grad Students from Past Five Years Currently Employed/Enrolled % 70.00 82.22  72.92 %%
 3 Percent of Instructional Areas Rated as Satisfactory or Above % 100.00 100.00  100.00 %%

KEY  4 % STDS Enrolled/Achieve Progress in Core/Expanded Core Curriculum % 80.00 87.50  80.00 %%

KEY  5 % All Assessments Which State Passing Standard is Met or Exceeded % 60.00 65.67  53.99 %%

 6 %English Language Learners Met Read/Eng End-of-Course State Assessment % 70.00 42.86  0.00 %%
 2 Ensure Skills Necessary to Improve Students' Education and Services

 1 Increase Service Provider Instructional Skills for Visual Impairments

 1 % Rating Outreach Tech Asst Satisfactory Due to Products or Services % 85.00 87.93  92.72 %%

 2 % Rating School Consultation/Workshop Very Satisfactory or Above % 85.00 90.70  93.13 %%

 3 Percent Agreeing Positive Change Due to School Consultation % 90.00 100.00  100.00 %%

2.D. page 1 of 1 9
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Category Code / Category Name

Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

OOE / TOF / MOF CODE

84th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2016 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:  School for the Blind and Visually Impaired771

DATE:
TIME : 

12/3/2015
 1:25:41PM

EXP 2014 EXP 2015 BUD 2016

4.A. Capital Budget Project Schedule

 5005 Acquisition of Information Resource Technologies

1/1 Instructional Materials and Technology
OBJECTS OF EXPENSE

Capital

 2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $288,266 $300,000 $0
 5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $11,734 $0 $300,000 

Capital Subtotal OOE, Project $300,000  1 $300,000 $300,000 

Subtotal OOE, Project $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 1

TYPE OF FINANCING

Capital

CA  1 General Revenue Fund $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 

Capital Subtotal TOF, Project $300,000  1 $300,000 $300,000 

Subtotal TOF, Project $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 1

2/2 Administrative & Infrastructure Upgrades
OBJECTS OF EXPENSE

Capital

 2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $30,000 $30,000 $0 
 5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $30,000 

Capital Subtotal OOE, Project $30,000  2 $30,000 $30,000 

Subtotal OOE, Project $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 2

TYPE OF FINANCING

Capital

CA  1 General Revenue Fund $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 

Capital Subtotal TOF, Project $30,000  2 $30,000 $30,000 

Subtotal TOF, Project $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 2
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Category Code / Category Name

Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

OOE / TOF / MOF CODE

84th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2016 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:  School for the Blind and Visually Impaired771

DATE:
TIME : 

12/3/2015
 1:27:37PM

EXP 2014 EXP 2015 BUD 2016

4.A. Capital Budget Project Schedule

$330,000 $330,000 $330,000  5005Total, Category

Informational Subtotal, Category

Capital Subtotal, Category

 5005
 5005 $330,000 $330,000 $330,000 

 5006 Transportation Items

3/3 Vehicle Replacements
OBJECTS OF EXPENSE

Capital

 5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $189,018 $10,982 $200,000 

Capital Subtotal OOE, Project $189,018  3 $10,982 $200,000 

Subtotal OOE, Project $189,018 $10,982 $200,000 3

TYPE OF FINANCING

Capital

CA  1 General Revenue Fund $189,018 $10,982 $200,000 

Capital Subtotal TOF, Project $189,018  3 $10,982 $200,000 

Subtotal TOF, Project $189,018 $10,982 $200,000 3

$200,000 $10,982 $189,018  5006Total, Category

Informational Subtotal, Category

Capital Subtotal, Category

 5006
 5006 $189,018 $200,000 $10,982 

$340,982 $530,000 AGENCY TOTAL $519,018 

 AGENCY TOTAL -INFORMATIONAL

 AGENCY TOTAL -CAPITAL $519,018 $530,000$340,982 
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Category Code / Category Name

Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

OOE / TOF / MOF CODE

84th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2016 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:  School for the Blind and Visually Impaired771

DATE:
TIME : 

12/3/2015
 1:28:48PM

EXP 2014 EXP 2015 BUD 2016

4.A. Capital Budget Project Schedule

METHOD OF FINANCING: 

Capital

$519,018 $340,982 $530,000 1 General Revenue Fund

$519,018 $340,982 $530,000Total, Method of Financing-Capital

$519,018 $530,000$340,982 Total, Method of Financing

TYPE OF FINANCING: 

Capital

$519,018 $340,982 $530,000 CURRENT APPROPRIATIONSCA

$519,018 $340,982 $530,000Total, Type of Financing-Capital

Total,Type of Financing $519,018 $340,982 $530,000
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84th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2016 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:771 School for the Blind and Visually Impaired

DATE:

TIME:
12/3/20
11:35:4

CFDA NUMBER/ STRATEGY EXP 2014 EXP 2015 BUD 2016

4.B. Federal Funds Supporting Schedule

National School Lunch Pr10.555.000
 4 1  1 RELATED AND SUPPORT SERVICES  62,817  65,071  65,000- -

$62,817 $65,071 $65,000TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$62,817 $65,000$65,071

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS  0  0  0

$0 $0 $0

Title I Grants to Local E84.010.000
 1 1  1 CLASSROOM INSTRUCTION  5,402  5,278  0- -

$5,402 $5,278 $0TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$5,402 $0$5,278

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS  0  0  0

$0 $0 $0

Special Education_Grants84.027.000
 3 1  1 SHORT-TERM PROGRAMS  148,367  148,367  148,367- -

 1 2  1 TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE  522,838  465,504  536,550- -

 2 2  1 PROF ED IN VISUAL IMPAIRMENT  924,469  961,981  900,000- -

$1,595,674 $1,575,852 $1,584,917TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$1,595,674 $1,584,917$1,575,852

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS  0  0  0

$0 $0 $0

DEAF BLIND CENTERS84.326.001
 1 2  1 TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE  574,959  537,221  566,130- -
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84th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2016 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:771 School for the Blind and Visually Impaired

DATE:

TIME:
12/3/2015
11:37:57AM

CFDA NUMBER/ STRATEGY EXP 2014 EXP 2015 BUD 2016

4.B. Federal Funds Supporting Schedule

$574,959 $537,221 $566,130TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$574,959 $566,130$537,221

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS  0  0  0

$0 $0 $0

Improving Teacher Quality84.367.000
 1 1  1 CLASSROOM INSTRUCTION  36,343  27,265  26,226- -

$36,343 $27,265 $26,226TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$36,343 $26,226$27,265

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS  0  0  0

$0 $0 $0

SHARS93.778.009
 4 1  1 RELATED AND SUPPORT SERVICES  2,427,701  3,005,318  2,427,701- -

$2,427,701 $3,005,318 $2,427,701TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$2,427,701 $2,427,701$3,005,318

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS  0  0  0

$0 $0 $0

XIX ADMINISTRATIVE REIMB93.778.011
 4 1  1 RELATED AND SUPPORT SERVICES  129,910  120,281  120,000- -

$129,910 $120,281 $120,000TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$129,910 $120,000$120,281

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS  0  0  0

$0 $0 $0
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84th Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2016 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:771 School for the Blind and Visually Impaired

DATE:

TIME:
12/3/2015
11:38:44AM

CFDA NUMBER/ STRATEGY EXP 2014 EXP 2015 BUD 2016

4.B. Federal Funds Supporting Schedule

SUMMARY LISTING OF FEDERAL PROGRAM AMOUNTS 

10.555.000  62,817  65,071  65,000National School Lunch Pr

84.010.000  5,402  5,278  0Title I Grants to Local E

84.027.000  1,595,674  1,575,852  1,584,917Special Education_Grants

84.326.001  574,959  537,221  566,130DEAF BLIND CENTERS

84.367.000  36,343  27,265  26,226Improving Teacher Quality

93.778.009  2,427,701  3,005,318  2,427,701SHARS

93.778.011  129,910  120,281  120,000XIX ADMINISTRATIVE REIMB

$4,832,806TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL , ADDL FED FUNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS

TOTAL, FEDERAL FUNDS

 0

$4,832,806 $5,336,286 $4,789,974

$5,336,286
 0

$4,789,974
 0

$0 $0 $0TOTAL, ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS
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